

LOCAL GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT Local Government Division

Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development & Cooperatives







LGED District Portal Select

· Go

Home

Projects Digital Map

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh **Local Government Engineering Department**

Office of the Project Director

Climate and Disaster Resilient Small-Scale Water Resources Management Project (CDRSSWRMP)

LGED HQ, RDEC Bhaban (Level-14), Agargaon

Sher-E-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207

www.lged.gov.bd

Memo: 46.02.0000.690.11.003.23/814

Dated: 03/09/2024

Corrigendum (3rd) **Invitation for Tenders**

Package Name: Selection of Outsourcing Staff Sub Assistant Engineer (56 no) for PMU, IWRMU & PIU

Package No: LGED/PD/CDRSSWRMP/OS/SAE/WD-09

This is to notify all concerned that the following amendment has been made to the Invitation of Tender for the Selection of Outsourcing Staff Sub Assistant Engineer (56 no) for PMU, IWRMU & PIU.

Reference: 46.02.0000.690.11.003.23/724 Date: 01/08/2024

Description	Particulars of Tender		Amended Particulars of Tender	
Tender Last Selling Date and Time	09/09/2024	5:00 pm	10/11/2024	5:00 pm
Tender Closing Date and Time	10/09/2024	2:00 pm	11/11/2024	2:00 pm
Tender Opening Date and Time	10/09/2024	2:30 pm	11/11/2024	2:30 pm

This amendment is effective immediately and should be noted by all concerned parties.

Project Director

Climate and Disaster Resilience Small-Scale Water Resource Management Project, (CDRSSWRMP)

LGED HQ, RDEC Bhaban (14th Floor), Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207

Telephone: +880-01711340121 Email: pd.cdrsswrmp@lged.gov.bd

Copy (Not in order of seniority):

- 1. Chief Engineer, Local Government Engineering Department (LGED), Dhaka.
- Director General, Central Procurement Technical Unit (CPTU), Dhaka. He is requested to publish the above notice in CPTU 2.
- Additional Chief Engineer (all), Local Government Engineering Department (LGED), Dhaka.
- 4. Superintending Engineer (Admin), Local Government Engineering Department (LGED), Dhaka.
- Senior Assistant Engineer (MIS/GIS), LGED, Dhaka. He is requested to publish the above notice in LGED website.
- The Editor,The Business Standard/ প্রতিদিনের বাংলাদেশ"He is requested to publish the above notice in his daily paper on 04/09/2024 in inner page for 1 day in 4" x 4" size and send the bill to the undersigned.